## TOWN OF WELLFLEET

## Nauset Regional School District Election

January 10, 2023

The following individuals served as Election Officers as noted: Warden Peter D. Cook, Deputy Warden Roberta L Ward, Clerk: Martha D. Dilts. Inspectors: Christine M. Hight: Thomas W. Thaler: Vote by Mail Processing: Margaret A. Sagan & Shannon H. Ellis

The Polling location at 715 Old King's Highway was open from 11:00 a.m. to 7 p.m. The following is a tabulation of the votes cast by the voters of the Town of Wellfleet at this election.

Do you approve of the vote of the Regional District School Committee of the Nauset Regional School District adopted on November 3, 2022 to authorize the borrowing of \$38,100,000 to pay additional costs of renovating and adding to Nauset Regional High School, located at 100 Cable Road, North Eastham, Massachusetts, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, which vote provides, in relevant part, as follows:

"VOTED: That the Nauset Regional School District (the "District") hereby appropriates the sum of Thirty-Eight Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$38,100,000), for the purpose of paying costs of renovating and adding to Nauset Regional High School, located at 100 Cable Road, North Eastham, Massachusetts, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, which amount shall be expended in addition to the One Hundred Thirty-One Million Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars (\$131,825,665) previously appropriated for this purpose (the "Project"), which school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an educational facility for the instruction of school children for at least 50 years, said amount to be expended at the direction of the School Building Committee. To meet this appropriation the District is authorized to borrow said amount, under and pursuant to G.L. c. 71, §16(n) and the District Agreement, as amended, or pursuant to any other enabling authority. The District acknowledges that although the amount originally appropriated to pay costs of the Project is eligible for grant funding through the Massachusetts School Building Authority ("MSBA"), the additional amount appropriated by this vote will not be eligible for grant funding through the MSBA. "

Yes- 623 No- 119 Blanks- 0

Attest:

Jennifer M. Congel Town Clerk